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Cheshire Cross Country Championships Reaseheath - Sat-5-Jan-2013
Senior/Veteran Men
Pos. No. Name Club Category MV Pos. Cat pos Time

1 11 Chris Perry Vale Royal AC M 1 39:42
2 102 Damian Nicholls Wilmslow RC M 2 39:56
3 8 Stuart Doyle Vale Royal AC V40 1 1 40:09
4 144 Dominic  Mahon Warrington AC M 3 40:42
5 2 Chris McCarthy Kenilworth Runners M 4 41:33
6 122 Christian Prior City of Chester Triathlon Club M 5 41:44
7 97 Peter Speake Wilmslow RC M 6 41:58
8 60 Malcolm Fowler Wilmslow RC V45 2 1 42:05
9 137 Dave Alexander West Cheshire AC V40 3 2 42:10

10 123 Chris Standidge City of Chester Triathlon Club M 7 42:25
11 117 Alex Hall City of Chester Triathlon Club M 8 42:36
12 62 Warrington AC M 9 42:53
13 126 Matt Smith South Cheshire Harriers M 10 43:01
14 15 Roger Alsop Salford Harriers & AC V45 4 2 43:06
15 101 Graham MacNeill Wilmslow RC V50 5 1 43:20
16 4 Tom Bush Altrincham & District M 11 43:23
17 63 James Noakes Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 6 3 43:25
18 116 Rob Grantham City of Chester Triathlon Club M 12 43:27
19 110 Duncan Harris City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 7 4 43:30
20 95 Jim Pendrill Wilmslow RC V40 8 3 43:36
21 124 Vincent Van Woerkom City of Chester Triathlon Club M 13 43:54
22 91 Andrew Whittingham Wilmslow RC V40 9 4 43:57
23 120 Simon Oliver City of Chester Triathlon Club M 14 44:05
24 43 James Griffiths Vale Royal AC M 15 44:35
25 71 Lachlan Murray Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 16 44:40
26 34 Adair Broughton Helsby RC M 17 44:53
27 150 Bryan Carr Congleton Harriers & AC V50 10 2 45:00
28 93 Tom McGaff Wilmslow RC V55 11 1 45:06
29 74 Alistair  McNay Tattenhall Runners M 18 45:13
30 7 John Thompson Vale Royal AC V45 12 5 45:36
31 54 Matthew Wackett Knutsford Tri Club M 19 45:43
32 64 Chris Bentley Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 20 45:45
33 27 Julian Goodwin Boalloy Running Club V40 13 5 45:58
34 45 Edd Crowther Vale Royal AC M 21 46:00
35 169 Tom  Fordyce Knutsford Tri Club M 22 46:15
36 61 Warrington AC M 23 46:17
37 161 Colin Martin Spectrum Striders RC V55 14 2 46:21
38 147 Bryan Lomas Congleton Harriers & AC V40 15 6 46:29
39 66 John Mooney Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 16 3 46:42
40 127 James  Simpson South Cheshire Harriers V40 17 7 46:44
41 65 Robert Hasler Macclesfield Harriers & AC M 24 46:44
42 128 Davic Betteley South Cheshire Harriers V40 18 8 46:55
43 17 Mark Livingston ABC Runners V40 19 9 47:00
44 9 Tom Annable Vale Royal AC V45 20 6 47:02
45 138 Andrew Clague West Cheshire AC V40 21 10 47:08
46 133 Andrew Mayers South Cheshire Harriers V40 22 11 47:17
47 151 Chris Moss Congleton Harriers & AC V40 23 12 47:23
48 140 Dave Tiernan West Cheshire AC V45 24 7 47:25
49 99 Graham Screawn Wilmslow RC V45 25 8 47:27

Oliver  Park   

Richard  Park   
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50 89 Barry Archbold Wilmslow RC V40 26 13 47:45
51 12 Craig Sephton Vale Royal AC V40 27 14 47:55
52 152 Pete Newham Congleton Harriers & AC V40 28 15 48:03
53 154 James Pearce Congleton Harriers & AC V40 29 16 48:05
54 23 David Shepherd Vale Royal AC V45 30 9 48:07
55 136 Mark Davies West Cheshire AC M 25 48:13
56 21 Iain Stanton Vale Royal AC M 26 48:19
57 162 Adam Leadbetter Spectrum Striders RC M 27 48:30
58 118 Andrew Howarth City of Chester Triathlon Club M 28 48:36
59 80 Rob Wilson Wilmslow RC V45 31 10 48:52
60 104 Rob Gilbert Wilmslow RC V40 32 17 48:53
61 10 Tony Archer Vale Royal AC V55 33 3 49:19
62 103 Graham Taylor Wilmslow RC V45 34 11 49:31
63 173 Ian Brough Vale Royal AC V40 35 18 49:33
64 148 Andy Roberts Congleton Harriers & AC V40 36 19 49:38
65 19 Scott Bamber Vale Royal AC V45 37 12 49:41
66 129 Tony Wardle South Cheshire Harriers V40 38 20 49:44
67 85 Ian Smallwood Wilmslow RC V45 39 13 50:02
68 28 Lee Campbell Boalloy Running Club V50 40 4 50:04
69 88 Adam Neale Wilmslow RC V40 41 21 50:07
70 32 Chris Wade Boalloy Running Club M 29 50:28
71 112 Michael Waring City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 42 14 50:40
72 72 Joe DeSousa Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 43 15 50:46
73 146 Tony McCarthy Warrington AC V50 44 5 51:25
74 57 Pete Price Knutsford Tri Club V40 45 22 51:38
75 1 Barry Blyth Macclesfield Harriers & AC V65 46 1 51:43
76 29 Toby Miller Boalloy Running Club M 30 51:54
77 155 Chris Hewitson Congleton Harriers & AC M 31 52:02
78 98 Allan McCormick Wilmslow RC M 32 52:11
79 58 Ron  Skilling Knutsford Tri Club V60 47 1 52:19
80 153 Phil Dawson Congleton Harriers & AC V60 48 2 52:22
81 48 Peter Openshaw Knutsford Tri Club V45 49 16 52:23
82 33 Anthony Derbyshire Boalloy Running Club V40 50 23 52:26
83 59 Simon  Atkins Knutsford Tri Club V45 51 17 52:38
84 47 John Goggins Knutsford Tri Club M 33 53:07
85 41 Neil Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC V45 52 18 53:22
86 75 Mike Whiteside Tattenhall Runners V65 53 2 53:41
87 119 Andrew Lilley City of Chester Triathlon Club M 34 53:57
88 90 Matt Taylor Wilmslow RC M 35 54:05
89 35 Steve Riley Helsby RC V45 54 19 54:17
90 156 Jack Sargeant Congleton Harriers & AC M 36 54:22
91 56 Robin  Maxwell Knutsford Tri Club M 37 54:26
92 40 David Dobberson Crewe & Nantwich AC V50 55 6 54:29
93 18 Rob Cunliffe Unattached V45 56 20 54:39
94 69 Alan Webster Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 57 7 54:52
95 76 Martin Durrant Tattenhall Runners V55 58 4 55:03
96 109 Jonathan Goulding City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 59 21 55:16
97 135 Mike OBrian South Cheshire Harriers M 38 55:26
98 134 Robert Cummings South Cheshire Harriers V45 60 22 55:36
99 49 Paul Stubbs-Jefferies Knutsford Tri Club V50 61 8 55:55

100 139 James Jones West Cheshire AC V45 62 23 56:03
101 111 Ray Tran City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 63 24 56:05
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102 5 Ian Newsham Vale Royal AC V45 64 25 56:10
103 92 Patrick Grannon Wilmslow RC V60 65 3 56:12
104 77 Robert  Webster Tattenhall Runners V50 66 9 56:36
105 86 Gavin Mendham Wilmslow RC V60 67 4 57:04
106 141 Dave Hough West Cheshire AC V60 68 5 58:06
107 68 Mark Wheelton Macclesfield Harriers & AC V50 69 10 58:09
108 157 Simon Bridge Vale Royal AC V45 70 26 58:14
109 38 Vale Royal AC V40 71 24 58:32
110 6 Colin Rathbone Vale Royal AC V65 72 3 58:36
111 78 Charlie Eldred Tattenhall Runners V45 73 27 58:42
112 55 Edward Taylor Knutsford Tri Club V40 74 25 58:45
113 14 Steve Collier Vale Royal AC V50 75 11 59:20
114 143 Martin Warburton Unattached M 39 59:39
115 26 Richard Pettitt Vale Royal AC V50 76 12 1:00:23
116 170 Robert Brown South Cheshire Harriers V40 77 26 1:00:36
117 172 Neville Griffiths Spectrum Striders RC V65 78 4 1:00:37
118 84 Simon Fenton Wilmslow RC V65 79 5 1:00:39
119 70 David Shoesmith Macclesfield Harriers & AC V55 80 5 1:00:54
120 36 Andy Smith Helsby RC V50 81 13 1:01:03
121 166 Dave Thompson Spectrum Striders RC V55 82 6 1:01:13
122 149 Dave Taylor Congleton Harriers & AC V60 83 6 1:02:06
123 22 Paul Hudson Vale Royal AC V60 84 7 1:03:10
124 130 David Brown South Cheshire Harriers M 40 1:05:21
125 83 Roy Pownall Wilmslow RC V60 85 8 1:07:37
126 158 Alan Peers Spectrum Striders RC V70 86 1 1:09:52
127 96 Trevor Faulkner Wilmslow RC V70 87 2 1:12:47
128 142 Stephen Howarth West Cheshire AC V65 88 6 1:13:02

Men Club Athletes Time
1st Wilmslow RC 102.Damian Nicholls 39:56

74 points (2,7,8,15,20,22) 97.Peter Speake 41:58
60.Malcolm Fowler (V45) 42:05
101.Graham MacNeill (V50) 43:20
95.Jim Pendrill (V40) 43:36
91.Andrew Whittingham (V40) 43:57

2nd City of Chester Triathlon Club 122.Christian Prior 41:44
85 points (6,10,11,18,19,21) 123.Chris Standidge 42:25

117.Alex Hall 42:36
116.Rob Grantham 43:27
110.Duncan Harris (V45) 43:30
124.Vincent Van Woerkom 43:54

3rd Vale Royal AC 11.Chris Perry 39:42
136 points (1,3,24,30,34,44) 8.Stuart Doyle (V40) 40:09

43.James Griffiths 44:35
7.John Thompson (V45) 45:36
45.Edd Crowther 46:00
9.Tom Annable (V45) 47:02

4.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-226pts 5.Congleton Harriers & AC -281pts
6.South Cheshire Harriers-304pts 7.Wilmslow RC "B"-308pts
8.Vale Royal AC "B"-350pts 9.West Cheshire AC-363pts
10.Knutsford Tri Club-383pts 11.City of Chester Triathlon Club "B"-436pts
12.Wilmslow RC "C"-510pts 13.Vale Royal AC "C"-657pts

Bob Corinaldi  
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Vets Club Athletes Time
1st Wilmslow RC 60.Malcolm Fowler (45) 42:05

24 points (2,5,8,9) 101.Graham MacNeill (50) 43:20
95.Jim Pendrill (40) 43:36
91.Andrew Whittingham (40) 43:57

2nd Vale Royal AC 8.Stuart Doyle (40) 40:09
60 points (1,12,20,27) 7.John Thompson (45) 45:36

9.Tom Annable (45) 47:02
12.Craig Sephton (40) 47:55

3rd Congleton Harriers & AC 150.Bryan Carr (50) 45:00
76 points (10,15,23,28) 147.Bryan Lomas (40) 46:29

151.Chris Moss (40) 47:23
152.Pete Newham (40) 48:03

4.Wilmslow RC "B"-93pts 5.South Cheshire Harriers-95pts
6.West Cheshire AC-110pts 7.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-111pts
8.Vale Royal AC "B"-135pts 9.Wilmslow RC "C"-146pts
10.City of Chester Triathlon Club-171pts 11.Knutsford Tri Club-192pts
12.Congleton Harriers & AC  "B"-196pts 13.Tattenhall Runners-250pts
14.Spectrum Striders RC-260pts 15.Vale Royal AC "C"-277pts
16.Wilmslow RC "D"-296pts

Senior/Veteran Women
Pos. No. Name Club Category LV Pos. Cat pos Time

1 503 Olivia Walwyn-Bush Altrincham & District L 1 28:12
2 517 Kate Titlow Warrington AC L 2 31:03
3 519 Jayne Joy Helsby RC L 3 31:06
4 508 Kate Spilsbury Vale Royal AC L 4 31:22
5 500 Gemma Connolly St Helens & Sutton L 5 31:28
6 507 Jodie Spencer Vale Royal AC L 6 31:37
7 555 Gill Mead City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 1 1 31:51
8 551 Diane McVey Wilmslow RC V35 2 1 32:44
9 544 Vicky McKinnon Wilmslow RC V35 3 2 33:25

10 557 Kirsty Seddon City of Chester Triathlon Club L 7 33:58
11 553 Lisa Grantham City of Chester Triathlon Club V35 4 3 34:09
12 534 Liz Renondeau Tattenhall Runners L 8 34:16
13 518 Jenny Illidge Helsby RC L 9 34:29
14 520 Jane  Ashbrook Helsby RC V35 5 4 34:43
15 541 Louisa Harrison Wilmslow RC V35 6 5 34:54
16 565 Rachel  Jefferson Warrington AC L 10 34:55
17 512 Kathy Stringer Vale Royal AC L 11 35:06
18 572 Karon Forster Spectrum Striders RC V50 7 1 35:08
19 535 Emma Baker Tattenhall Runners L 12 35:11
20 549 Sally Gilliver Wilmslow RC V50 8 2 35:24
21 563 Rebecca  Marshall South Cheshire Harriers V40 9 1 35:29
22 543 Kate Sutton Wilmslow RC V50 10 3 36:15
23 556 Jan Rogers City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 11 2 36:26
24 513 Jacky Thorn Vale Royal AC V55 12 1 36:35
25 533 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners V45 13 3 36:46
26 567 Joanne Moss Congleton Harriers & AC V40 14 2 36:53
27 552 Rachel Peers Wilmslow RC NC L 13 37:05
28 545 Claire Hawkes Wilmslow RC V50 15 4 37:08
29 527 Helen Murray Knutsford Tri Club L 14 37:15
30 542 Nicky Mowat Wilmslow RC V50 16 5 37:17
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31 562 Amy  Durrant South Cheshire Harriers L 15 37:25
32 514 Mary Tavener Vale Royal AC V50 17 6 37:31
33 506 Jo Edwards Vale Royal AC V50 18 7 37:38
34 521 Janet Robertson Helsby RC V45 19 4 37:52
35 536 Barbara Murray Macclesfield Harriers & AC V55 20 2 37:57
36 531 Anife Turchin South Cheshire Harriers L 16 38:02
37 571 Congleton Harriers & AC V40 21 3 38:09
38 569 Debbie Hill Congleton Harriers & AC V50 22 8 38:09
39 538 Hanny Stockman Macclesfield Harriers & AC V45 23 5 38:29
40 576 Shirley Anderson Spectrum Striders RC V40 24 4 38:46
41 524 Carol Shaw Helsby RC V50 25 9 38:48
42 558 Susan Poole South Cheshire Harriers V45 26 6 39:26
43 573 Caroline Hemming Spectrum Striders RC V45 27 7 39:32
44 570 Judith Newham Congleton Harriers & AC V40 28 5 39:39
45 546 Carolyn Hirons Wilmslow RC V45 29 8 39:42
46 537 Sarah Ledbury Macclesfield Harriers & AC V40 30 6 39:52
47 528 Miranda Taylor Knutsford Tri Club V40 31 7 40:18
48 510 Debbie Moreton Vale Royal AC V40 32 8 41:00
49 530 Louise Clague Knutsford Tri Club V40 33 9 42:52
50 554 Catriona Fleming City of Chester Triathlon Club V45 34 9 43:24
51 548 Belinda Carp Wilmslow RC V45 35 10 43:34
52 568 Lynne Roberts Congleton Harriers & AC V40 36 10 43:58
53 515 Pauline Davies Vale Royal AC V60 37 1 44:37
54 509 Sula Stanley Vale Royal AC V35 38 6 44:37
55 574 Heather  Garland Spectrum Striders RC V35 39 7 45:15
56 561 Philippa Tyson South Cheshire Harriers V45 40 11 47:05
57 505 Carole Williams Vale Royal AC V60 41 2 47:22
58 560 Emma Naden South Cheshire Harriers V40 42 11 47:58
59 577 Clare  Dooley Knutsford Tri Club V35 43 8 48:04
60 529 Hannah Thomas Knutsford Tri Club L 17 51:11
61 501 Claire Irons Blackpool Wyre and Fylde AC L 18 52:10
62 575 Anne Hewitt Spectrum Striders RC V65 44 1 53:07

Ladies Club Athletes Time
1st Vale Royal AC 508.Kate Spilsbury 31:22

27 points (4,6,17) 507.Jodie Spencer 31:37
512.Kathy Stringer 35:06

2nd City of Chester Triathlon Club 555.Gill Mead (V45) 31:51
28 points (7,10,11) 557.Kirsty Seddon 33:58

553.Lisa Grantham (V35) 34:09

3rd Helsby RC 519.Jayne Joy 31:06
30 points (3,13,14) 518.Jenny Illidge 34:29

520.Jane  Ashbrook (V35) 34:43

4.Wilmslow RC-32pts 5.Tattenhall Runners-56pts

Paula Kennerley          
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6.Wilmslow RC "B"-70pts 7.South Cheshire Harriers-88pts
8.Vale Royal AC "B"-89pts 9.Congleton Harriers & AC -101pts
10.Spectrum Striders RC-101pts 11.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-120pts
12.Knutsford Tri Club-125pts 13.Wilmslow RC "C"-126pts
14.Vale Royal AC "C"-155pts 15.South Cheshire Harriers "B"-156pts

Vets Club Athletes Time
1st Wilmslow RC 551.Diane McVey (35) 32:44

11 points (2,3,6) 544.Vicky McKinnon (35) 33:25
541.Louisa Harrison (35) 34:54

2nd City of Chester Triathlon Club 555.Gill Mead (45) 31:51
16 points (1,4,11) 553.Lisa Grantham (35) 34:09

556.Jan Rogers (45) 36:26

3rd Wilmslow RC "B" 549.Sally Gilliver (50) 35:24
33 points (8,10,15) 543.Kate Sutton (50) 36:15

545.Claire Hawkes (50) 37:08

4.Vale Royal AC-47pts 5.Helsby RC-49pts
6.Congleton Harriers & AC -57pts 7.Spectrum Striders RC-58pts
8.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-73pts 9.South Cheshire Harriers-75pts
10.Wilmslow RC "C"-80pts 11.Vale Royal AC "B"-107pts
12.Knutsford Tri Club-107pts
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Cheshire Cross Country Championships Reaseheath - Sat-5-Jan-2013
U20 Men
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 487 Mike Vennard Vale Royal AC 26:43
2 480 Liam Renton Warrington AC 27:10
3 485 Zack Bamber Vale Royal AC 27:48
4 481 Andy Miles Vale Royal AC 28:50
5 475 Nathan Brown Liverpool Harriers 28:54
6 484 Ryan Moore Vale Royal AC 29:02
7 498 Chris Owens Spectrum Striders RC 29:07
8 496 Henry Valentine South Cheshire Harriers 29:49
9 493 Christopher Smith Warrington AC 30:41

10 497 Deklen Blundell Vale Royal AC 30:47
11 495 Sean  Dyer South Cheshire Harriers 33:48
12 491 Ewen MacRury Knutsford Tri Club 42:42

U20M Club Athletes Time
1st Vale Royal AC 487.Mike Vennard 26:43

8 points (1,3,4) 485.Zack Bamber 27:48
481.Andy Miles 28:50

2nd -

3rd -

U20 Women
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 385 Tessa McCormick Vale Royal AC 24:42
2 384 Amelia Pettitt Vale Royal AC 24:46
3 387 Danielle Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & AC 27:10
4 383 Kate Moulds Vale Royal AC 27:33
5 381 Lucy Whittick Vale Royal AC 29:09

U20W Club Athletes Time
1st Vale Royal AC 385.Tessa McCormick 24:42

7 points (1,2,4) 384.Amelia Pettitt 24:46
383.Kate Moulds 27:33

2nd -

3rd -

U17 Boys
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 456 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal AC 21:29
2 455 Matt Sheen Vale Royal AC 21:35
3 464 Cameron Field Warrington AC 22:18
4 458 Sam Whitehead Vale Royal AC 22:33
5 450 Kevin Acton Stockport Harriers 23:21
6 453 Patrick Stradling Vale Royal AC 23:45
7 466 Liam Burthem Warrington AC 24:02
8 452 Nathan Tipping Vale Royal AC 24:37
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9 465 Daniel Richardson Warrington AC 25:22
10 468 Robert Poole South Cheshire Harriers 25:27
11 461 Tyler Goodwin Boalloy Running Club 25:48
12 460 Dominic Stafford Boalloy Running Club 25:55
13 462 Eliot Nevill Crewe & Nantwich AC 26:26
14 467 Richard McGeachie Halton & Frodsham Harriers 26:45
15 469 Niall Harrison West Cheshire AC 28:40
16 470 Warrington AC 30:45

U17B Club Athletes Time
1st Vale Royal AC 456.Elliot Bowker 21:29

7 points (1,2,4) 455.Matt Sheen 21:35
458.Sam Whitehead 22:33

2nd Warrington AC 464.Cameron Field 22:18
19 points (3,7,9) 466.Liam Burthem 24:02

465.Daniel Richardson 25:22
3rd -

U17 Girls
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 358 Jessica Parsons Vale Royal AC 17:58
2 361 Alysha  Goddard Warrington AC 18:52
3 352 Jade Evans Vale Royal AC 18:57
4 353 Emma Pyatt Vale Royal AC 19:18
5 355 Lucy Scott Vale Royal AC 19:27
6 356 Alice Gooda Vale Royal AC 19:40
7 354 Rebecca Hirst Vale Royal AC 19:47
8 357 Clara Pettitt Vale Royal AC 19:54
9 350 Rachel McGoldrick St Helens & Sutton 20:31

10 351 Maria McGoldrick St Helens & Sutton 21:33
11 359 Lucy Burch Vale Royal AC 22:08
12 362 Katie Lennon Crewe & Nantwich AC 22:10
13 364 Lauren Whittaker Crewe & Nantwich AC 23:47
14 366 Ellen McMahon West Cheshire AC 23:56
15 363 Alice Dodds Crewe & Nantwich AC 24:38

U17G Club Athletes Time
1st Vale Royal AC 358.Jessica Parsons 17:58

8 points (1,3,4) 352.Jade Evans 18:57
353.Emma Pyatt 19:18

2nd Vale Royal AC "B" 355.Lucy Scott 19:27
18 points (5,6,7) 356.Alice Gooda 19:40

354.Rebecca Hirst 19:47
3rd Crewe & Nantwich AC 362.Katie Lennon 22:10

40 points (12,13,15) 364.Lauren Whittaker 23:47
363.Alice Dodds 24:38

U15 Boys
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 414 Daniel Evans Warrington AC 15:45
2 401 Jon Owen Vale Royal AC 16:26
3 409 Josh Betteley Crewe & Nantwich AC 16:34
4 403 Will Parsons Vale Royal AC 16:50
5 413 Leighton Sharman Warrington AC 16:53

David Gerrard    
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6 408 Jacob  Brown Crewe & Nantwich AC 17:17
7 406 Robert Dykes Warrington AC 17:26
8 404 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC 17:26
9 410 James Howell-Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC 17:58

10 417 Chris Harrop West Cheshire AC 18:27
11 411 Fred Dobberson Crewe & Nantwich AC 18:38
12 400 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal AC 18:47
13 415 Cameron Weaver West Cheshire AC 19:26
14 405 Jonathan Chatten Crewe & Nantwich AC 19:44
15 418 Matthew DeSousa Macclesfield Harriers & AC 23:46

U15B Club Athletes Time
1st Warrington AC 414.Daniel Evans 15:45

13 points (1,5,7) 413.Leighton Sharman 16:53
406.Robert Dykes 17:26

2nd Crewe & Nantwich AC 409.Josh Betteley 16:34
18 points (3,6,9) 408.Jacob  Brown 17:17

410.James Howell-Jones 17:58
3rd Vale Royal AC 401.Jon Owen 16:26

18 points (2,4,12) 403.Will Parsons 16:50
400.Matt Rowlinson 18:47

U15 Girls
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 315 Elizabeth  Smith Warrington AC 13:15
2 302 Zara Thompson Sale Harriers 13:16
3 305 Amy Hinchly Vale Royal AC 13:17
4 301 Katie Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC 13:44
5 316 Victoria  Ramsbottom Warrington AC 13:51
6 304 Megan Hough Vale Royal AC 13:59
7 300 Lucy Snelson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 14:03
8 311 Tanisha Orchard Boalloy Running Club 14:18
9 318 Goergia  Aston-Massey Warrington AC 14:23

10 326 Kiera Grady Halton & Frodsham Harriers 14:51
11 328 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC 15:07
12 322 Freya Taylor-Hatswell Crewe & Nantwich AC 15:10
13 307 Chloe Broad Vale Royal AC 15:14
14 330 Jessica Renner West Cheshire AC 15:27
15 306 Amy Nolan Vale Royal AC 15:34
16 323 Cara Gibbons Crewe & Nantwich AC 15:53
17 319 Sophie Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 16:31
18 313 Louise Condliffe Boalloy Running Club 16:59
19 327 Laura Smith City of Chester Triathlon Club 17:03
20 303 Maisie Gater Unattached 17:05
21 312 Ella Beaumont Boalloy Running Club 17:05
22 310 Ella Weston Vale Royal AC 17:13
23 325 Faye  Williams Vale Royal AC 17:17
24 308 Lois Ruebotham Vale Royal AC 17:24

U15G Club Athletes Time
1st Warrington AC 315.Elizabeth  Smith 13:15

15 points (1,5,9) 316.Victoria  Ramsbottom 13:51
318.Goergia  Aston-Massey 14:23

2nd Vale Royal AC 305.Amy Hinchly 13:17
22 points (3,6,13) 304.Megan Hough 13:59
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307.Chloe Broad 15:14
3rd Crewe & Nantwich AC 322.Freya Taylor-Hatswell 15:10

45 points (12,16,17) 323.Cara Gibbons 15:53
319.Sophie Smith 16:31

4.Boalloy Running Club-47pts 5.Vale Royal AC "B"-60pts
U13 Boys
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 269 Luke Gamble Warrington AC 12:29
2 268 Jack Stubbings Warrington AC 12:52
3 299 Evan Roberts West Cheshire AC 12:59
4 277 Daniel Fox Warrington AC 13:06
5 252 John Humphries Vale Royal AC 13:09
6 254 Josh Hinchly Vale Royal AC 13:17
7 295 Christy Mageean West Cheshire AC 13:29
8 283 Chris Larkin Halton & Frodsham Harriers 13:41
9 259 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC 13:49

10 265 George Barker Macclesfield Harriers & AC 13:52
11 253 Robert Weir Vale Royal AC 13:55
12 273 Jack Soulsby Crewe & Nantwich AC 13:57
13 272 William  Kesteven Crewe & Nantwich AC 14:00
14 288 Curtis Rodway West Cheshire AC 14:11
15 282 Robert Peal Macclesfield Harriers & AC 14:12
16 292 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC 14:15
17 251 Alex Doyle Vale Royal AC 14:17
18 264 Ben Jones Unattached 14:21
19 263 Ben Livingston ABC Runners 14:22
20 266 Robert Finnis Macclesfield Harriers & AC 14:27
21 285 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham Harriers 14:28
22 257 Sam Coleman Vale Royal AC 14:37
23 271 Jack Williamson Crewe & Nantwich AC 14:43
24 287 Daniel Weaver City of Chester Triathlon Club 14:48
25 289 Sam Grinter West Cheshire AC 14:54
26 298 Cameron Bradley West Cheshire AC 15:00
27 280 David Kahn Warrington AC 15:25
28 290 Alexander Mason West Cheshire AC 15:27
29 293 Mitchil Collins West Cheshire AC 15:33
30 276 Arun Dight Crewe & Nantwich AC 15:37
31 284 James Ennis Halton & Frodsham Harriers 15:41
32 286 Luke Southerton Halton & Frodsham Harriers 15:44
33 275 Harry Dobberson Crewe & Nantwich AC 15:52
34 258 Luke Mills Vale Royal AC 15:57
35 262 Sam Houghton Vale Royal AC 16:00
36 294 Harrison Britton West Cheshire AC 16:11
37 261 Charlie Dexter Vale Royal AC 16:21
38 278 Thomas Jackson Crewe & Nantwich AC 16:25
39 440 Daniel Cox Unattached 16:35
40 291 Rory Willson West Cheshire AC 16:39
41 227 Oliver Taylor Knutsford Tri Club 16:54
42 279 Chris Malkin Crewe & Nantwich AC 17:11
43 274 Tommy Taylor Crewe & Nantwich AC 17:38

U13B Club Athletes Time
1st Warrington AC 269.Luke Gamble 12:29
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7 points (1,2,4) 268.Jack Stubbings 12:52
277.Daniel Fox 13:06

2nd Vale Royal AC 252.John Humphries 13:09
20 points (5,6,9) 254.Josh Hinchly 13:17

259.Ben Lee 13:49
3rd West Cheshire AC 299.Evan Roberts 12:59

24 points (3,7,14) 295.Christy Mageean 13:29
288.Curtis Rodway 14:11

4.Macclesfield Harriers & AC-45pts 5.Crewe & Nantwich AC-48pts
6.Vale Royal AC "B"-50pts 7.Halton & Frodsham Harriers-60pts
8.West Cheshire AC "B"-67pts 9.West Cheshire AC "C"-93pts
10.Crewe & Nantwich AC "B"-101pts 11.Vale Royal AC "C"-106pts

U13 Girls
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 160 Melissa  Boyer Warrington AC 13:49
2 162 Lauren  Ferris Warrington AC 14:02
3 161 Lauren  Goddard Warrington AC 14:03
4 155 Caitlin Dimmick Vale Royal AC 14:23
5 163 Amy  Gibbons Warrington AC 14:23
6 152 Esme Bridge Vale Royal AC 15:02
7 154 Georgina Denham Vale Royal AC 15:02
8 178 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC 15:29
9 172 Katie Davies Macclesfield Harriers & AC 15:35

10 173 Becky  Williams Vale Royal AC 15:36
11 150 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC 15:43
12 170 Abigail Cook Macclesfield Harriers & AC 15:49
13 165 Katelyn  Mooney Crewe & Nantwich AC 15:45
14 171 Hannah Gaskell Macclesfield Harriers & AC 15:58
15 182 Hannah Bissell West Cheshire AC 16:14
16 164 Isabelle  Trevthick Warrington AC 16:18
17 169 Olivia Capper Crewe & Nantwich AC 16:35
18 158 Rachel Carter Macclesfield Harriers & AC 17:08
19 157 Georgia Moreton Vale Royal AC 17:11
20 175 Emily Howard Halton & Frodsham Harriers 17:14
21 176 Esther Wilson Halton & Frodsham Harriers 17:15
22 179 Elizabeth McMahon West Cheshire AC 17:52
23 174 Elanor Jones Halton & Frodsham Harriers 17:55
24 177 Amelia Standing City of Chester Triathlon Club 18:04
25 168 Charlotte  Bell Crewe & Nantwich AC 18:18
26 167 Hannah  Dodds Crewe & Nantwich AC 18:32
27 181 Rebecca Rees West Cheshire AC 18:36
28 153 Ellie Cushen Vale Royal AC 18:47

U13G Club Athletes Time
1st Warrington AC 160.Melissa  Boyer 13:49

6 points (1,2,3) 162.Lauren  Ferris 14:02
161.Lauren  Goddard 14:03

2nd Vale Royal AC 155.Caitlin Dimmick 14:23
17 points (4,6,7) 152.Esme Bridge 15:02

154.Georgina Denham 15:02
3rd Macclesfield Harriers & AC 172.Katie Davies 15:35

32 points (9,11,12) 150.Emily Lowery 15:43
170.Abigail Cook 15:49
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4.West Cheshire AC-45pts 5.Crewe & Nantwich AC-55pts
6.Vale Royal AC "B"-57pts 7.Halton & Frodsham Harriers-64pts

U11 Boys
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 228 Sam  Evans Warrington AC 8:52
2 248 Jack Chapman West Cheshire AC 9:03
3 232 Fabio Carosi Stockport Harriers 9:07
4 230 Jordan  Jones Warrington AC 9:08
5 229 Ben  Harrison Warrington AC 9:29
6 214 Peter Selby Crewe & Nantwich AC 9:38
7 203 Edward Pettitt Vale Royal AC 9:40
8 246 Sonny Dean West Cheshire AC 9:49
9 247 Paul Morrison West Cheshire AC 9:58

10 209 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal AC 9:59
11 224 Thomas Barker Macclesfield Harriers & AC 10:01
12 225 James Wilson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 10:07
13 223 Alfie  Bould Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:15
14 243 Ben Grinter West Cheshire AC 10:15
15 241 Adam Howe West Cheshire AC 10:19
16 245 Siôn Roberts West Cheshire AC 10:27
17 221 Matthew  Kenyon Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:27
18 235 John Gornall City of Chester Triathlon Club 10:30
19 217 Shaun  Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:33
20 239 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire AC 10:36
21 215 Jamie Monks Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:42
22 244 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC 10:47
23 202 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal AC 10:47
24 234 Owen Jones Halton & Frodsham Harriers 10:50
25 206 Alfie Dexter Vale Royal AC 10:53
26 216 Luke Chatwin Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:56
27 218 Matthew Heler Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:58
28 242 Charlie Potts West Cheshire AC 11:05
29 249 Cameron Scott Vale Royal AC 11:10
30 222 James Puttick Crewe & Nantwich AC 11:12
31 212 Lewis Stanley Vale Royal AC 11:14
32 211 Jay Cushen Vale Royal AC 11:17
33 231 Ben  Oleary  Warrington AC 11:19
34 220 Ben Basten Crewe & Nantwich AC 11:19
35 205 Ethan Sephton Vale Royal AC 12:12
36 237 William Standing City of Chester Triathlon Club 12:14
37 236 Callum McNay City of Chester Triathlon Club 12:27
38 200 Louie Gater Unattached 12:30
39 208 Niall Dewsbury Vale Royal AC 13:03
40 238 Charlie Clarke West Cheshire AC 14:54

U11B Club Athletes Time
1st Warrington AC 228.Sam  Evans 8:52

10 points (1,4,5) 230.Jordan  Jones 9:08
229.Ben  Harrison 9:29

2nd West Cheshire AC 248.Jack Chapman 9:03
19 points (2,8,9) 246.Sonny Dean 9:49

247.Paul Morrison 9:58
3rd Crewe & Nantwich AC 214.Peter Selby 9:38
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36 points (6,13,17) 223.Alfie  Bould 10:15
221.Matthew  Kenyon 10:27

4.Vale Royal AC-40pts 5.West Cheshire AC "B"-45pts
6.Crewe & Nantwich AC "B"-66pts 7.West Cheshire AC "C"-70pts
8.Vale Royal AC "B"-85pts 9.Crewe & Nantwich AC "C"-91pts
10.City of Chester Triathlon Club-91pts11.Vale Royal AC "C"-106pts

U11 Girls
Pos. No. Name Club Time

1 140 Tamsin O'Keefe West Cheshire AC 10:16
2 141 Anna Crayston West Cheshire AC 10:24
3 131 Lucia  Maloney Warrington AC 10:33
4 125 Ellie Grinnell Crewe & Nantwich AC 10:36
5 111 Neve Maddock Vale Royal AC 10:48
6 129 Lucy Griffiths Macclesfield Harriers & AC 10:50
7 118 Lara Crawford Macclesfield Harriers & AC 10:54
8 134 Mary  Knowles Warrington AC 11:00
9 116 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC 11:08

10 144 Ellie Finn West Cheshire AC 11:13
11 117 Molly Jones West Cheshire AC 11:18
12 105 Emily Graham Vale Royal AC 11:28
13 132 Lydia  Blair Warrington AC 11:32
14 121 Holly Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 11:44
15 122 Lucy Smith Crewe & Nantwich AC 11:45
16 107 Isla Law Vale Royal AC 11:48
17 135 Isla Bellamy Halton & Frodsham Harriers 12:04
18 127 Lavinia Mottershead Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:05
19 126 Amelia  Atkinson Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:07
20 120 Elizabeth Parton Unattached 12:13
21 139 Mollie Smith City of Chester Triathlon Club 12:21
22 109 Amy Ward Vale Royal AC 12:29
23 138 Beth Hughes City of Chester Triathlon Club 12:30
24 137 Zara Gautier-Price City of Chester Triathlon Club 12:31
25 119 Ellie Sandelands Vale Royal AC 12:44
26 123 Maddie Goodman Crewe & Nantwich AC 12:47
27 102 Lucy Hough Vale Royal AC 13:46
28 136 Orla McEvoy Halton & Frodsham Harriers 13:47
29 113 Ella Williams Vale Royal AC 13:50
30 108 Jessica Turner Vale Royal AC 14:27
31 101 Freya Jennings Unattached 14:43
32 104 Harriet Steele Vale Royal AC 15:49
33 114 Isabelle Knight Vale Royal AC 16:24

U11G Club Athletes Time
1st West Cheshire AC 140.Tamsin O'Keefe 10:16

13 points (1,2,10) 141.Anna Crayston 10:24
144.Ellie Finn 11:13

2nd Macclesfield Harriers & AC 129.Lucy Griffiths 10:50
22 points (6,7,9) 118.Lara Crawford 10:54

116.Eve Cobey 11:08
3rd Warrington AC 131.Lucia  Maloney 10:33

24 points (3,8,13) 134.Mary  Knowles 11:00
132.Lydia  Blair 11:32

4.Crewe & Nantwich AC-33pts 5.Vale Royal AC-33pts
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6.Crewe & Nantwich AC "B"-63pts 7.City of Chester Triathlon Club-68pts
8.Vale Royal AC "B"-74pts 9.Vale Royal AC "C"-91pts



Men Women
Entries Finishers % Teams Entries Finishers % Teams

Vet 112 88 79 16 55 44 80 12
Senior 61 40 66 13 23 18 78 15
U20 21 12 57 1 9 5 56 1
U17 21 16 76 2 17 15 88 3
U15 19 15 79 3 32 24 75 5
U13 52 43 83 11 34 28 82 7
U11 50 40 80 11 44 33 75 9
Total 336 254 76 214 167 78
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